

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1030 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	22.04.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent. There shall be an interim direction to stay all further proceedings including issuance of arrest warrant in E.P.No.81/2022 in O.S.No.264/2018, on the file of the learned Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kadapa. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the unofficial respondent(s) through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter on 17.05.2025. _____ NV, J SCH	