

[3329]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY ,THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1030 OF 2025

Between:

A. Rama Chandra Reddy, s/o. A. Narasimha Reddy, Aged about 56 years, R/o. Pedda Musali Reddy Palli C.K. Dinne Mandal, Kadapa District

Petitioner/Respondent/Judgment Debtor

AND

P. Mohan Reddy, S/o. P. Krishna Reddy, Aged about 53 years, R/o. D.No.6/741-2A Ganjikunta Colony, Kadapa City

Respondent/Petitioner/Decree Holder

Petition under Article Section 115 of C.P.C is being aggrieved by the Order dt.10-4-2025 in E.P.No.81/2022 in O.S.No.264/2018 on the file of the Court of the Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kadapa.

IA NO: 2 OF 2025

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings including issuance of arrest warrant in E.P.No.81/2022 in O.S.No.264/2018 on the file of the Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kadapa, Pending disposal of CRP 1030 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of

Sri SODUM ANVESHA Advocate for the Petitioner and the Court made the following.

ORDER:

“Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent.

There shall be an interim direction to stay all further proceedings including issuance of arrest warrant in E.P.No.81/2022 in O.S.No.264/2018, on the file of the learned Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kadapa.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the unofficial respondent(s) through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry.

List the matter on 17.05.2025.”

Sd/- K.TATA RAO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kadapa.
2. P. Mohan Reddy, S/o. P. Krishna Reddy, Aged about 53 years, R/o. D.No.6/741-2A Ganjikunta Colony, Kadapa City. (by RPAD)
3. One CC to SRI. SODUM ANVESHA Advocate [OPUC]
4. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor (AP) High Court of A.P., Amaravati [OUT].
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NV,J

DATED:22/04/2025

List the matter on 17.05.2025

ORDER

CRP.No.1030 of 2025

INTERIM DIRECTION

