

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1030 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
05.	23.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Heard Ms Sahithi, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri S.S.Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent. After hearing the matter sometime, instead of going into the merits of the case, this court suggested both the counsel to see whether there is any possibility of settle the matter amicably. Post on 15.06.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		