



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**TUESDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1030/2025

Between:

A. Rama Chandra Reddy

...PETITIONER

AND

P Mohan Reddy

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SODUM ANVESHA

Counsel for the Respondent:

1. S S BHATT

The Court made the following order:

Ms. Sahithi, learned counsel representing Smt. Sodum Anvesha, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the revision petitioner is inclined to pay 30% of the E.P. amount, within three weeks.

When this Court posed a question regarding the discharge of balance amount, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions.

The J.Dr., shall file an affidavit before the Court setting out the modalities to discharge the E.P. amount.

List the matter on 29.06.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J